#### 502468689 08/22/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hung Chi CHEN	08/22/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	l-Ding Medical Equipment Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 66, Pyi Tzu Tour Rd., Tsoying Dist.	
City:	Kaohsiung	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13973871

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 1801708085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-255-4976
Email: linyun49@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: PRO-TECHTOR INTERNATIONAL SERVICES

Address Line 1: 20775 NORADA CT.

Address Line 4: SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50913101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lin-Yun Cheng
Signature:	/lin-yun cheng/
Date:	08/22/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=13-8-22-Assignment-filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031066 FRAME: 0405

502468689

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

Assignor's Name	Assignor's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	No.66, Pri Tzu Tour Rd., Tsoxing Disk., Kaohsiung	
nereby sells, assigns and to	1000	<del></del>
Assignee's Name	Assignee's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
I-Ding Medica	No. bb, Pri Tau Tour Rd., Tsoring Dist., b. Ltd. Kashsiung, Tair	Taiwan
Equipment Coand the successors, assigns	o. Ltd. (Kaoksi ung, Tair	Jan
the entire right, title, a	and interest an undivided percent	
in and to any and all impre	evernents which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Wetvess	Notificate
system	and which is found in	J
a) 🕅 U.S. patent applicat	ion executed on Aug. >2, 2013.	
b) X U.S. patent applicat	and which is found in ion executed on $Aug. > 2$ , $zo13$ , ion serial number $13/973.87/$ , filed on $Aug. 2^2$ ,	2013
(c) 🔲 U.S. patent number	, issued on	— <del></del>
and, in and to, all Letters	Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any or	ontinuation, divisio
enewal, or substitute then	eof, and as to Letters Patent any reissued or re-examination thereof.	
ASSIGNOR here	by covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been	n or will be made
entered into which would	conflict with this assignment;	
ASSIGNOR furth	er covenants that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its repr	resentatives any fac
mown to ASSIGNOR res	pecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful	papers, to execute :
livisions, continuations, s	ubstitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those thi	ings necessary to a
ASSIGNEE and its succe	ssors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention	in the United Stat
and in any and all foreign	countries.	

Assignor's Signature	Printed Name and/or Title	Date Signed
陣宝奇、	Chen, Hung Chi / Inventor	8/22/2013

☐ Total of \_\_\_\_\_ forms are submitted.

Pat-Assignment (Rev. 01/2008)

PATENT REEL: 031066 FRAME: 0406

**RECORDED: 08/22/2013**